Total Registered Voters
Ballots Cast (6 of 6 Precincts)
Total Voter Turnout

Board of Assessors
Not More than One - Three Years
Nicholas E. Fernandes, Jr.
Write-Ins
Blanks

Board of Health
Rebecca Lovell Scott
Write-Ins
Blanks

Board of Selectman
Not More than One - Three Years
James W. Pierce
Timothy B. Cooney
Sean Patrick Rausch
Write-In
Blanks

Constable
Not More than One - Three Years
James J. Sullivan

Write-In

Blanks

Moderator
Not More than One - Three Years
Garry N. Blank
Lois Wack
Write-In
Blanks

Sandwich Housing Authority
Not More than One - Five Years
Richard Johnson

Write-In

Blanks

Planning Borad
Not More than Three - Three Years
John B. Campanale, Jr.
Nicole C. King
Stanley A. Torrey
Write-In
Blanks

Planning Board

Not More than One - Two Years Unexp

Joseph A. Vaudo
Write-In
Blanks

15,093
2112

Votes

1481

11

620

1475

632

997
668
368

74

1468

639

1091
843

175

1433

674

1173
1225
1249

590

1403

702

100.00%
100.00%
13.99%

Percent

70.12%
0.52%
29.36%

69.84%
0.24%
29.92%

47.21%
31.63%
17.42%
0.24%
3.50%

69.51%
0.24%
30.26%

51.66%
39.91%
0.14%
8.29%

67.85%
0.24%
31.91%

27.67%
28.89%
29.46%

0.07%
13.92%

66.43%
0.33%
33.24%

Summary Report

Annual Town Election - May 10, 2012

Planning Board
Not More than Two - One Year Unexp
Sarah M. Regan
William L. Burbank
Write-In
Blanks

School Committee

Not More than Three - Three Year
Andrea M. Killion

Travis M. Andrade
Anita Marie Johnston
Sharron L. Marshall - Write-In
Other Write-Ins
Blanks

Trustee, Sandwich Public Library
Not More than Three - Three Years
Marian L. Gurney
John J. McDonagh

Write-In

Blanks

Weston Memorial Fund Trustee
Geoffrey F. Lenk

Write-In

Blanks

Weston Memorial Fund Trustee
Jonathan Hagenstein

Write-In

Blanks

Ballot Question 1
Yes
No

Blanks

Votes

1323
1198

553

1139
1216
1194

499

193

1362

1274

38

552

1456

654

1411

699

1013

893
206

Percent

43.00%
38.93%

0.10%
17.97%

26.81%
28.63%
28.11%
11.75%
0.19%
4.54%

42.22%
39.49%

1.18%
17.11%

68.94%
0.09%
30.97%

66.81%
0.09%
33.10%

47.96%
42.28%
9.75%



TOWN OF SANDWICH ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION May 10, 2012

Number of Registered Voters 15,093
Total Ballots Cast: 2,112
% of Total Voters 13.99%
PRECINCT 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Votes Cast | Grand %
Total of Vote
OFFICES/CANDIDATES
Number of Eligible Voters by Precinct 2710 2685 2416 2523 2435 2324 15093
Total Ballots Cast 492 502 316 233 273 296 2112
Percentage By Precinct 18.15%| 18.70%] 13.08%| 9.24%| 11.21%| 12.74%
Board of Assessors
Not More than One - Three Years
Nicholas E. Fernandes, Jr. 334 342 228 172 198 207 1481 1481 70.12%
Write-Ins 2 0 6 0 0 3 11 11 0.52%
Blanks 156 160 82 61 75 86 620 620 29.36%
Total 492 502 316 233 273 296 2112| 100.00%
Number of Eligible Voters by Precinct 2710 2685 2416 2523 2435 2324 15093
Total Ballots Cast 492 502 316 233 273 296 2112
Percentage By Precinct 18.15%)| 18.70%| 13.08%| 9.24%| 11.21%| 12.74%
Board of Health
Not More than One - Three Years
Rebecca Lovell Scott 336 340 229 166 198 206 1475 1475 69.84%
Write-Ins 2 0 2 0 0 1 5 5 0.24%
Blanks 154 162 85 67 75 89 632 632 29.92%
Total 492 502 316 233 273 296 2112| 100.00%




Number of Eligible Voters by Precinct 2710 2685 2416 2523 2435 2324 15093
Total Ballots Cast 492 502 316 233 273 296 2112
Percentage By Precinct 18.15%)| 18.70%| 13.08%| 9.24%| 11.21%]| 12.74%
Board of Selectman
Not More than One - Three Years
James W. Pierce 227 255 156 97 119 143 997 997 47.21%
Timothy B. Cooney 159 169 109 78 75 78 668 668 31.63%
Sean Patrick Rausch 89 69 42 46 69 53 368 368 17.42%
Write-In 1 0 1 0 0 3 5 5 0.24%
Blanks 16 9 8 12 10 19 74 74 3.50%
Total 492 502 316 233 273 296 2112] 100.00%
Number of Eligible Voters by Precinct 2710 2685 2416 2523 2435 2324 15093
Total Votes Cast 492 502 316 233 273 296 2112
Percentage By Precinct 18.15%)| 18.70%| 13.08%| 9.24%| 11.21%]| 12.74%
Constable
Not More than One - Three Years
James J. Sullivan 338 339 222 168 196 205 1468 1468 69.51%
Write-In 0 1 2 1 0 1 5 5 0.24%
Blanks 154 162 92 64 77 90 639 639 30.26%
Total 492 502 316 233 273 296 2112 100.00%
Number of Eligible Voters by Precinct 2710 2685 2416 2523 2435 2324 15093
Total Votes Cast 492 502 316 233 273 296 2112
Percentage By Precinct 18.15%)| 18.70%| 13.08%| 9.24%| 11.21%| 12.74%
Moderator
Not More than One - Three Years
Garry N. Blank 250 262 161 124 135 159 1091 1091 51.66%
Lois Wack 200 199 125 88 117 114 843 843 39.91%
Write-In 0 1 1 0 1 0 3 3 0.14%
Blanks 42 40 29 21 20 23 175 175 8.29%
Total 492 502 316 233 273 296 2112] 100.00%




Number of Eligible Voters by Precinct 2710 2685 2416 2523 2435 2324 15093
Total Votes Cast 492 502 316 233 273 296 2112
Percentage By Precinct 18.15%)| 18.70%| 13.08%| 9.24%| 11.21%]| 12.74%
Sandwich Housing Authority
Not More than One - Five Years
Richard Johnson 331 331 220 163 184 204 1433 1433 67.85%
Write-In 0 0 3 0 0 2 5 5 0.24%
Blanks 161 171 93 70 89 90 674 674 31.91%
Total 492 502 316 233 273 296 2112 100.00%
Number of Eligible Voters by Precinct 2710 2685 2416 2523 2435 2324 15093
Total Votes Cast 492 502 316 233 273 296 2112
Percentage By Precinct 18.15%)| 18.70%| 13.08%| 9.24%| 11.21%| 12.74%
Planning Borad
Not More than Three - Three Years
John B. Campanale, Jr. 247 286 197 141 135 167 1173 1173 27.67%
Nicole C. King 278 273 191 152 158 173 1225 1225 28.89%
Stanley A. Torrey 276 293 207 146 153 174 1249 1249 29.46%
Write-In 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 0.07%
Blanks 142 140 84 53 82 89 590 590 13.92%
Total 944 992 679 492 528 605 4240] 100.00%
Number of Eligible Voters by Precinct 2710 2685 2416 2523 2435 2324 15093
Total Votes Cast 492 502 316 233 273 296 2112
Percentage By Precinct 18.15%)| 18.70%| 13.08%| 9.24%| 11.21%]| 12.74%
Planning Board
Not More than One - Two Years Unexp
Joseph A. Vaudo 329 330 211 158 182 193 1403 1403 66.43%
Write-In 0 1 3 1 0 2 7 7 0.33%
Blanks 163 171 102 74 91 101 702 702 33.24%
Total 492 502 316 233 273 296 2112 100.00%




Number of Eligible Voters by Precinct 2710 2685 2416 2523 2435 2324 15093
Total Votes Cast 492 502 316 233 273 296 2112
Percentage By Precinct 18.15%)| 18.70%| 13.08%| 9.24%| 11.21%| 12.74%
Planning Board
Not More than Two - One Year Unexp
Sarah M. Regan 286 302 202 150 183 200 1323 1323 43.00%
William L. Burbank 279 293 182 133 141 170 1198 1198 38.93%
Write-In 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 3 0.10%
Blanks 135 142 80 60 64 72 553 553 17.97%
Total 700 737 466 343 388 443 3077] 100.00%
Number of Eligible Voters by Precinct 2710 2685 2416 2523 2435 2324 15093
Total Votes Cast 492 502 316 233 273 296 2112
Percentage By Precinct 18.15%)| 18.70%| 13.08%| 9.24%| 11.21%| 12.74%
School Committee
Not More than Three - Three Year
Andrea M. Killion 273 272 167 133 127 167 1139 1139 26.81%
Travis M. Andrade 284 277 179 148 139 189 1216 1216 28.63%
Anita Marie Johnston 275 290 189 142 132 166 1194 1194 28.11%
Sharron L. Marshall - Write-In 73 117 85 61 88 75 499 499 11.75%
Other Write-Ins 2 0 0 3 1 1 8 8 0.19%
Blanks 60 51 27 14 22 19 193 193 4.54%
Total 967 1007 647 501 509 617 4248 100.02%




Number of Eligible Voters by Precinct 2710 2685 2416 2523 2435 2324 15093
Total Votes Cast 492 502 316 233 273 296 2112
Percentage By Precinct 18.15%)| 18.70%| 13.08%| 9.24%| 11.21%]| 12.74%
Trustee, Sandwich Public Library
Not More than Three - Three Years
Marian L. Gurney 295 326 215 148 179 199 1362 1362 42.22%
John J. McDonagh 296 296 196 148 152 186 1274 1274 39.49%
Write-In 8 8 6 7 2 7 38 38 1.18%
Blanks 132 139 76 60 73 72 552 552 17.11%
Total 731 769 493 363 406 464 3226
Number of Eligible Voters by Precinct 2710 2685 2416 2523 2435 2324 15093
Total Votes Cast 492 502 316 233 273 296 2112
Percentage By Precinct 18.15%| 18.70%| 13.08%| 9.24%| 11.21%| 12.74%
Weston Memorial Fund Trustee
Not More than One - Three Years
Geoffrey F. Lenk 328 343 224 162 190 209 1456 1456 68.94%
Write-In 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0.09%
Blanks 164 159 92 71 83 85 654 654 30.97%
Total 492 502 316 233 273 296 2112] 100.00%
Number of Eligible Voters by Precinct 2710 2685 2416 2523 2435 2324 15093
Total Votes Cast 492 502 316 233 273 296 2112
Percentage By Precinct 18.15%| 18.70%| 13.08%| 9.24%| 11.21%| 12.74%
Weston Memorial Fund Trustee
Not More than One - One Year Unexp
Jonathan Hagenstein 318 332 224 159 182 196 1411 1411 66.81%
Write-In 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0.09%
Blanks 173 170 92 74 91 99 699 699 33.10%
Total 492 502 316 233 273 296 2112
Number of Eligible Voters by Precinct 2710 2685 2416 2523 2435 2324 15093
Total Votes Cast 492 502 316 233 273 296 2112
Percentage By Precinct 18.15%| 18.70%| 13.08%| 9.24%| 11.21%| 12.74%
Ballot Question 1
Yes 250 254 164 101 112 132 1013 1013 47.96%
No 184 199 127 104 140 139 893 893 42.28%




Blanks

58

49

25

28

21

25

206

206

9.75%

Total

492

502

316

233

273

296

2112
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